
	

	

 
WAPFIN@Stern 2017 

The Women Assistant Professors of Finance Conference at Stern 
 

October 13-14, 2017 
 

Sponsored by Tania Ahuja (2001 Stern Finance PhD), and the Stern Finance Department 
Organized by Sabrina T. Howell, Theresa Kuchler, and Cecilia Parlatore 

 
 
Location: Third floor, Room M3-60, Kaufman Management Center 
                NYU Stern School of Business, 44 West 4th St, NY NY 10012 
 
 
Friday, October 13: Open to the public 
 

1:00 PM Claire Celérier (U. of Toronto Rotman) 
 “Changes in the Cost of Bank Equity and the Supply of Bank Credit” 
 Discussion: Victoria Ivashina (Harvard Business School) 
  

1:45 PM Briana Chang (UW-Madison WSB) 
 “The Market for Conflicted Advice” 
 Discussion: Michaela Pagel (Columbia GSB) 
  

2:30 PM Break 
  

3:00 PM Simona Abis (Columbia GSB) 
 “Man vs. Machine: Quantitative and Discretionary Equity Management” 
 Discussion: Jillian Grennan (Duke Fuqua) 
   

3:45 PM Juliana Salomao (U. of Minnesota Carlson) 
 “Exchange Rate Exposure and Firm Dynamics” 
 Discussion: Laura Veldkamp (NYU Stern) 
  

5:00 PM Senior Panel at Ghost Donkey (attendees only; drinks and apps) 
  

7:00 PM Dinner at Saxon + Parole (attendees only) 



	

	

 

Saturday, October 14: Junior attendees only 

8:45 AM Continental breakfast 
  

9:00 AM Giorgia Piacentino (Columbia GSB) 
 “Deadlock on the Board” 
  

9:30 AM Mindy Zhang (UT Austin McCombs) 
 “Growing Beyond Performance” 
  

10:00 AM Juliane Begenau (Stanford GSB) 
 “Monetary Policy, Funding Flows, and Financial Stability” 
  

10:30 AM Break 
  

11:00 AM Elizabeth A. Berger (Cornell Johnson) 
 “Does Distance Lending Drive the Physical Location Decisions of Firms?” 
  

11:30 AM Margarita Tsoutsoura (Cornell Johnson) 
 “The Real Effects of Transparency on Within Firm Gender Pay Disparities”  
  

12:00 PM Middle Eastern lunch 
  

1:30 PM Tetyana Balyuk (Emory Goizueta) 
 “FinTech Investment Opportunity and Traditional Investments” 
  

2:00 PM Xing Huang (Washington U. in St. Louis Olin) 
 “Extrapolative Beliefs in the Cross-Section: What can We learn from the Crowds?” 
  

2:30 PM Break 
  

3:00 PM Victoria Vanasco (Stanford GSB) 
 "Security design revisited: the role of exclusivity and commitment” 
  

3:30 PM Yifei Mao (Cornell SHA) 
 “Labor Scarcity, Finance, and Innovation: Evidence from Antebellum America”  
  

4:00 PM Lea Stern (U Washington Foster) 
 “Machine Learning in the Boardroom” 
  

4:30 PM Dominique Ansel Cronut Break 
  

5:00 PM Inessa Liskovich (UT McCombs) 
 “How do negative shocks affect firm organization?” 
  

5:30 PM Jessica Jeffers (Chicago Booth) 
 “How Impact Private Equity Funds Contract” 
  

7:00 PM Dinner at Jane 



	

	

 
Junior Participants 
 

1. Simona Abis (Columbia GSB) 
2. Tania Babina (Columbia GSB) 
3. Tetyana Balyuk (Emory Goizueta) 
4. Juliane Begenau (Stanford GSB) 
5. Elizabeth A. Berger (Cornell Johnson) 
6. Claire Celérier (U. of Toronto Rotman) 
7. Briana Chang (U. of Wisconsin-Madison School of Business) 
8. Tetiana Davydiuk (Tepper) 
9. Maryam Farboodi (Princeton) 
10. Mireia Gine (IESE) 
11. Jillian Grennan (Duke Fuqua) 
12. Sabrina T. Howell (NYU Stern) 
13. Xing Huang (Washington U. in St. Louis Olin) 
14. Olga Itenberg (University of Rochester) 
15. Jessica Jeffers (Chicago Booth) 
16. Theresa Kuchler (NYU Stern) 
17. Bo Li (Tsinghua PBC School of Finance) 
18. Inessa Liskovich (UT McCombs) 
19. Yifei Mao (Cornell SHA)  
20. Pricila Maziero (U Penn Wharton) 
21. Michaela Pagel (Columbia GSB) 
22. Cecilia Parlatore (NYU Stern) 
23. Giorgia Piacentino (Columbia GSB) 
24. Juliana Salomao (U. of Minnesota Carlson) 
25. Vania Stavrakeva (London Business School 
26. Lea Stern (U Washington Foster) 
27. Margarita Tsoutsoura (Cornell Johnson) 
28. Victoria Vanasco (Stanford GSB) 
29. Desi Volker (NY Fed) 
30. Jialan Wang (University of Illinois at Urbana-Champagne 
31. Xinxin Wang (UNC Kenan-Flagler) 
32. Emily Williams (HBS) 
33. Mindy Zhang (UT McCombs) 

 
 
 
 



	

	

 
 
Senior Participants 
 

1. Jenny Carpenter (NYU Stern) 
2. Victoria Ivashina (HBS) 
3. Sydney Ludvigson (NYU Econ) 
4. Nadya Malenko (Boston College Carroll) 
5. Manju Puri (Duke Fuqua) 
6. Kelly Shue (Yale SOM) 
7. Laura Veldkamp (NYU Stern) 

 
 
Wifi Instructions 
 
        Select "nyuguest"  
        Username: WAPFIN 
        Password: W@PF!N17 (that's an exclamation point) 
 
 
Anonymous Questions for Senior Faculty 
 
Please think about questions you would like to ask the seniors. At the conclusion of 
Friday’s session, we will take 10 minutes for juniors to write and anonymously submit 
questions for the panel discussion at Ghost Donkey. 


